Thomas Coram Centre and Nursery School - Fees Tariff 2025/26

*The Core day for all children is from 9:30am-3:30pm.
Toddler (2 year olds) Income based Fees Tariff - Term time
Evidence of income will be required for Band 1 applications.

Band 1 Total household income under £65,000 per year

Hourly Rate | Daily Fee Daily Fee
(Core day™ - 6 (Extended day- 9hrs)
hrs)

£8.50 £51.00 £76.50

Band 2 Total household income over £65,000 per year

Hourly Rate | Daily Fee Daily Fee
(Core day* - 6 (Extended day- 9hrs)
hrs)

£10.00 £60.00 £90.00

The government funded hours must be able to be accessed free of charge to parents however
government funding is not intended fo cover the costs of meals. We therefore ask families
who are not entitled to Free School meals to pay £2.50 per day for your child's meal on top of
band 1 or band 2.

Kinder (3 & 4 year olds) Fees Tariff - Term time

This fee band should be used to calculate fees for any unfunded hours:
e during the core day
¢ all extended-day childcare hours
¢ any holiday or ‘all-year round’ hours

Evidence of income will be required for Band 1 applications.

Band 1 Total household income under £65,000 per year

Hourly Rate
£8.50




Band 2 Total household income over £65,000 per year

Hourly Rate
£10.00

The government funded universal offer of 15 hours early education per week is only applicable
to 09:30 to 12:30 Monday to Friday.

Many families who are not entitled to the full 30 hours of government funding want the child
to stay for an additional lunch hour 12:30-13:30 only. In order to encourage as many children
to benefit from a balanced healthy meal, this additional hour is charged at a preferential rate
of £5 per day (£2.50 for lunch + £2.50 towards nursery costs).

For families who wish to extend any day(s) above the government funded universal 15 hours i.e
09:30 to 15:30, would be charged either band 1 or band 2 from 12:30 onwards, plus £2.50 for
lunch for each applicable day.

The 15 or 30 government funded hours must be able to be accessed free of charge to parents
however government funding is not intended fo cover the costs of meals. We therefore ask
families who are not entitled fo Free School meals to pay £2.50 per day for your child’s meal
on top of band 1 or band 2.

Holiday weeks (Half -term/Easter/Summer) Tariff

If you would like your child to attend during our additional ‘holiday’ weeks during the half-
term, Easter and summer breaks, the cost will be £10.00 per hour. This includes the cost of
lunch and all activities.

Ad hoc Breakfast and Tea Tariff

Ad hoc breakfast and tea sessions can be requested and when available will be charged at £10
per hour.



